CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.		I10/08/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engineering Repro Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 South 5th Street, #1075	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2893941	EBLUEPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)541-9366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-995-5037

Email: ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Susan G. O'Neill, Hanson Bridgett LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23108.51 ARC TO ERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Dougherty
Signature:	/Mary Dougherty/
Date:	10/08/2010

900173586 TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0734 Total Attachments: 1

source=EBLUEPRINT - Confirmatory Assignment ARC to ERS - Reg 2893941#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0735

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, American Reprographics Company, L.L.C., a California limited liability company doing business at 1981 N. Broadway, Suite 385, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 ("Assignee") was the owner by assignment of the mark EBLUEPRINT (the "Mark") that issued to registration in the United States on October 12, 2004 under Reg. No. 2,893,941 in connection with "Providing information, via a global computer network, relating to copying services, printing supply sales and printer sales" in Class 35 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Engineering Repro Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation doing business at 100 South 5th Street, #1075, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 ("Assignee") desired to acquire the Mark and Registration and the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, the Mark and the Registration were subject to a Contribution Agreement dated October 2007 between and among the Assignor and Assignee and another party;

WHEREAS, Assignor has heretofore sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration therefore, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires this Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose of recording its ownership of the above-identified Mark and Trademark Registration therefore at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, already received and hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and confirm unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration therefore, including all common-law rights, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark and Registration pertains, and that portion of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark, as well as the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the date indicated below.

RECORDED: 10/08/2010

Signed this 8th day of October , 2010

American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.

By:

Name: Josathan Mather

Title: Manager & Chief Financial Officer

2666471.2